JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

TAPE LOG

April 24, 2007 Hearing Room HR B
5:00 PM Tapes 47 - 49

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Co-Chair
Rep. Greg Macpherson, Co-Chair

Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair

Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Kurt Schrader

Rep. Brian Clem

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Patti Smith

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3546 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
47A 002 Co-Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 5:15 pm
HB 3546 — PUBLIC HEARING

052 Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation and

Development (EXHIBIT A)
069 Richard Whitman, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBITS B,
9

104 Shetterly

186 Co-Cchair Prozanski

187 Art Schlack, Association of Oregon Counties

227 Co-Chair Prozanski

229 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

240 Co-Chair Prozanski

268 Thomas McDonald (EXHIBIT D)

297 Rand Dawson (EXHIBIT E)

331 Co-Chair Prozanski

340 Mary Lou Goertzen (EXHIBIT F)

366 Co-Chair Prozanski

377 Laurel Hood (EXHIBIT G)

401 Peter Bray
48A 026 Co-Chair Prozanski

029

Ron Hutchison



47B

48B

060
067
073
074
101
128
133
153
175
202
204
257
288
323
358

378
409
007
015
034
064
081
090
118
149
153
172
177
239
244
259
303
321
342
400
003
014
042
059
087
119
125
167
175
213
261
271
284
323

Co-Chair Prozanski

William Donalson

Co-Chair Prozanski

Marilyn Walster

Lolita Carl

Co-Chair Prozanski
Kathleen Carl

Roger Kaye (EXHIBIT H)
Cory Koos (EXHIBIT I)
Co-Chair Prozanski

Gloria Olson (EXHIBIT K)
Sharon Konopa (EXHIBIT J)
Loyd Something or OTHER!
Co-Chair Prozanski

Merilyn Reeves, President, Friends of Yamhill County
(EXHIBIT L)

Brian Gustizaran

Penny Kimball

Co-Chair Prozanski

John Englebrecht

Rand Schenck (EXHIBIT M)
Lyneil Vandermolen (EXHIBIT N)
Co-Chair Prozanski

Tom Gilbert (EXHIBIT O)
Jim Sitzman

Co-Chair Prozanski

Gloria Center (EXHIBIT P)
Sen. Schrader

Jim Zupacic, Measure 37 Claimants for Fairness
Co-Chair Prozanski

Bruce Chapin

Franklin Young

Mona Linstromber

Co-Chair Prozanski

Barbara Wilson

Co-Chair Prozanski

Barbara Wilson

Robin Laack

Co-Chair Prozanski

Delbert Hoechstre

Lydon Scheef

Co-Chair Prozanski

Richard Joyce

Co-Chair Prozanski

Bob Horning (EXHIBIT Q)
Craig Meyers

Co-Chair Prozanski

Diana Gardener

Russell Minton

Co-Chair Prozanski



49A

332 Janyce Andre

010 Co-Chair Prozanski

015 Heidi Overholster

064 Co-Chair Prozanski

067 Co-Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 7:11 pm

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various (EXHIBIT R)
HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various (EXHIBIT S)
HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various (EXHIBIT T)

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Jim Gilbert (EXHIBIT U)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

CHnPRROZErAa ~T0mmounNwy

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Lane Shetterly, 2 pp
HB 3546, -4 Amendments, Staff, 1 p

HB 3546, -1 Amendments, Staff, 2 pp

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Thomas McDonald, 1 p
HB 3546, Written Testimony, Rand Dawson, 1 p

HB 3546, Informational Packet, Mary Lou Goertzen, 1 p
HB 3546, Written Testimony, Laurel Hood, 1 p

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Roger Kaye, 1 p

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Cory Koos, 1 p

HB 3546, Informational Packet, Sharon Konopa, 1 p
HB 3546, Written Testimony, Gloria Olson, 1 p

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Merilyn Reeves, 1 p
HB 3546, Written Testimony, Rand Schenck, 1 p

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Lyneil Vandermolen, 1 p
HB 3546, Written Testimony, Tom Gilbert, 1 p

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Gloria Center, 1 p

HB 3546, Informational Packet, Bob Horning 10 pp
HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various, 179 pp

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various, 41 pp

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various, 37 pp

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Jim Gilbert, 20 pp



