JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

TAPE LOG

April 24, 2007 Hearing Room HR B 5:00 PM Tapes 47 - 49

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Co-Chair

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Co-Chair Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer Sen. Betsy Johnson Sen. Kurt Schrader Rep. Brian Clem Rep. Arnie Roblan Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3546 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
47A	002	Co-Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 5:15 pm
<u>HB 3546 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	052	Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation and
		Development (EXHIBIT A)
	069	Richard Whitman, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBITS B,
		C)
	104	Shetterly
	186	Co-Cchair Prozanski
	187	Art Schlack, Association of Oregon Counties
	227	Co-Chair Prozanski
	229	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	240	Co-Chair Prozanski
	268	Thomas McDonald (EXHIBIT D)
	297	Rand Dawson (EXHIBIT E)
	331	Co-Chair Prozanski
	340	Mary Lou Goertzen (EXHIBIT F)
	366	Co-Chair Prozanski
	377	Laurel Hood (EXHIBIT G)
	401	Peter Bray
48A	026	Co-Chair Prozanski
	029	Ron Hutchison

	060	Co-Chair Prozanski
	067	William Donalson
	073	Co-Chair Prozanski
	074	Marilyn Walster
	101	Lolita Carl
	128	Co-Chair Prozanski
	133	Kathleen Carl
	153	Roger Kaye (EXHIBIT H)
	175	Cory Koos (EXHIBIT I)
	202	Co-Chair Prozanski
	204	Gloria Olson (EXHIBIT K)
	257	Sharon Konopa (EXHIBIT J)
	288	Loyd Something or OTHER!
	323	Co-Chair Prozanski
	358	Merilyn Reeves, President, Friends of Yamhill County
		(EXHIBIT L)
	378	Brian Gustizaran
	409	Penny Kimball
47B	007	Co-Chair Prozanski
	015	John Englebrecht
	034	Rand Schenck (EXHIBIT M)
	064	Lyneil Vandermolen (EXHIBIT N)
	081	Co-Chair Prozanski
	090	Tom Gilbert (EXHIBIT O)
	118	Jim Sitzman
	149	Co-Chair Prozanski
	153	Gloria Center (EXHIBIT P)
	172	Sen. Schrader
	177	Jim Zupacic, Measure 37 Claimants for Fairness
	239	Co-Chair Prozanski
	244	Bruce Chapin
	259	Franklin Young
	303	Mona Linstromber
	321	Co-Chair Prozanski
	342	Barbara Wilson
	400	Co-Chair Prozanski
48B	003	Barbara Wilson
	014	Robin Laack
	042	Co-Chair Prozanski
	059	Delbert Hoechstre
	087	Lydon Scheef
	119	Co-Chair Prozanski
	125	Richard Joyce
	167	Co-Chair Prozanski
	175	Bob Horning (EXHIBIT Q)
	213	Craig Meyers
	261	Co-Chair Prozanski
	271	Diana Gardener
	284	Russell Minton
	323	Co-Chair Prozanski

	332	Janyce Andre
49A	010	Co-Chair Prozanski
	015	Heidi Overholster
	064	Co-Chair Prozanski
	067	Co-Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 7:11 pm

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various (**EXHIBIT R**) HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various (**EXHIBIT S**) HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various (**EXHIBIT T**)

HB 3546, Written Testimony, Jim Gilbert (EXHIBIT U)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Lane Shetterly, 2 pp
- B. HB 3546, -4 Amendments, Staff, 1 p
- C. HB 3546, -1 Amendments, Staff, 2 pp
- D. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Thomas McDonald, 1 p
- E. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Rand Dawson, 1 p
- F. HB 3546, Informational Packet, Mary Lou Goertzen, 1 p
- G. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Laurel Hood, 1 p
- H. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Roger Kaye, 1 p
- I. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Cory Koos, 1 p
- J. HB 3546, Informational Packet, Sharon Konopa, 1 p
- K. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Gloria Olson, 1 p
- L. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Merilyn Reeves, 1 p
- M. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Rand Schenck, 1 p
- N. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Lyneil Vandermolen, 1 p
- O. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Tom Gilbert, 1 p
- P. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Gloria Center, 1 p
- Q. HB 3546, Informational Packet, Bob Horning 10 pp
- R. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various, 179 pp
- S. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various, 41 pp
- T. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Various, 37 pp
- U. HB 3546, Written Testimony, Jim Gilbert, 20 pp